# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3541052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JINXU HUANG	09/10/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XIAMEN GEEBOO INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 802B, NO. 63, WANGHAI ROAD
Internal Address:	XIAMEN SOFTWARE PARK II, SIMING DISTRICT
City:	XIAMEN, FUJIAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	361008

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14779483

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6359

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9YUHON 3.3-018 (E)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=9YUHON 3#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 036648 FRAME: 0387 503494427

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	9YUHON 3.3-018 (E)	
Whereas, I, <u>Jinxu Huang</u>	of .	
Room 802B, No. 63, Wanghai Road, Xiamen Softwa 361008, People's Republic of China	ire Park II, Siming District, Xiamen, Fujian	
hersafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new ar	nd useful improvements in	
CLOUD SERVER AND DIGITAL RESOURCE DUP!	JCATION METHOD AND SVOTERA	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pa Application Number 14/779, 483	leni was filed on <u>09/23/2015</u>	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate		
x for which an International Application was filed on	July 3, 2012 , as	
PCT/CN2012/078128 designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas. Xiamen Geeboo Information Technology Co.	Lid	
a corporation of herein referred to as 'assignee' whose mailing Room 802B, No. 63, Wanghai Road, Xiamen Software F 361008, People's Republic of China	Park II, Siming District, Xiamen, Fujian	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame,	
assignee the entire right, trile and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the used invention, including without limitation all applications and post the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the sar assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to dispend and requested to therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interefrom to said assignee and and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and incrovements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or expresentatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting say interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of saiding all lawful papers, make all rightful daths, and to do ge successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection to notice to sead applications to be borne and paid by said assign	girial divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue inited States of America and all other countries, for satenis for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of ne for its own use and the use of its successors im such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of issue all patents on said improvements or resulting larest therein, and the undersigned for me and my covenant without further remuneration, to execute dother applications for Letters Patent on said its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its its improvements, whenever requested, to testify in its dapplications or patents may become involved to nerally everything necessary to aid assignee, its	
and I do hereby authorize my attornays to insert on this decomplication when known	•	
September 12 2018	Vin None	
Date	Jinku Huting Jinku Huting	
September 10 2015  Date  Youping Zhang Witness	,	
Yanping Zhang		
Printed Name of Witness		

PATENT REEL: 036648 FRAME: 0388

**RECORDED: 09/24/2015**